SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID 3. WHITE

NOV 6 1996

ADVISORY OPINION TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

On Deputy Stork

CASE NO. 88,696

RE: PEOPLE'S PROPERTY RIGHTS

AMENDMENTS PROVIDING

COMPENSATION FOR RESTRICTING REAL PROPERTY USE MAY COVER

MULTIPLE SUBJECTS

Upon Request from the Attorney General for An Advisory Opinion
As to the Validity of An Initiative Petition

ANSWER BRIEF OF
THE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS,
THE FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC., AND
THE FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, INC.
IN OPPOSITION TO
THE "PEOPLE'S PROPERTY RIGHTS" INITIATIVE

DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY AFFAIRS
David L. Jordan, Dep. Gen. Counsel
Tonya Chavis, Assist. Gen. Counsel
Stephanie M. Gehres, General Counsel
2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100

FLORIDA LEAGUE OF CITIES, INC.
Jane Hayman, Dep. Gen. Counsel V
P.O. Box 1575
Tallahassee, FL. 32302-1757

FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES, INC.

James Bennett, Esq. Chief Assist. County Attorney
Pinellas County Florida
315 Court Street
Clearwater, FL 34616

William J. Roberts, Esq. General Counsel 217 S. Adams Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS
ARGUMENT
I. THE PEOPLE'S PROPERTY RIGHTS AMENDMENT DOES NOT MEET THE SINGLE SUBJECT REQUIREMENT OF ARTICLE XI, SECTION 3 OF THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION
II. THE "PEOPLE'S PROPERTY RIGHTS" BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY ARE AMBIGUOUS AND MISLEADING
A. THE USE OF THE TERM "OWNER" IN THE BALLOT SUMMARY IS VAGUE, AND WHEN CONSIDERED TOGETHER WITH THE BALLOT TITLE, IS MISLEADING
B. THE CONCEPT OF LIMITING GOVERNMENTAL USE RESTRICTIONS TO "COMMON LAW NUISANCES" IS NOT READILY UNDERSTANDABLE
C. THE PHRASE "WHICH IN FAIRNESS SHOULD BE BORNE BY THE PUBLIC" IS AMBIGUOUS AND MISLEADING 6
CONCLUSION

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Federal Cases:

Armstrong v. U.S., 364 U.S. 40, 80 U.S. 1563, 4 L.Ed. 2d 1554 (1960) 6-	8
Dolan v. City of Tigard, 114 S.Ct. 2309, 129 L.Ed. 2d 304 (1994)	8
Nolan v. California Coastal Commission, 483 U.S. 825, 107 S.Ct. 3141, 97 L.Ed. 2d 677 (1987)	7
Florida Cases:	
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Limited Casinos, 644 So. 2d 71 (Fla. 1994)	4
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Tax Limitation, 673 So. 2d 864 (Fla. 1996)	4
Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General Re: Tax Limitation, 644 So. 2d 486 (Fla. 1994) 1, 4,	5
Fine v. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)	3
Joint Ventures v. Dept. of Transportation, 563 So. 2d 622 (Fla. 1990)	7
